

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. 95,890

[TFB Case Nos. 1998-30,674 (09F) and
1998-30,729 (09F)]

v.

JULIUS L. WILLIAMS,

Respondent.

Case No. 94,111

[TFB Case Nos. 1998-31,467 (09F) and
1998-31,494 (09F)]

_____ /

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600
ATTORNEY NO. 123390

JOHN ANTHONY BOGGS
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600
ATTORNEY NO. 253847

AND

PATRICIA ANN TORO SAVITZ
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
1200 Edgewater Drive
Orlando, Florida 32804-6314
(407) 425-5424

ATTORNEY NO. 559547

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	iii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDATIONS AS TO GUILT ARE SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL, COMPETENT EVIDENCE.	
II. THE REFEREE PROPERLY CONSIDERED THE RESPONDENT’S PRIOR DISCIPLINARY HISTORY IN RECOMMENDING THE DISCIPLINE TO BE IMPOSED.	
III. THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDED DISCIPLINE IS APPROPRIATE UNDER EXISTING CASE LAW.	
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21
APPENDIX	22
APPENDIX INDEX	23
COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210(a)(2)	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Adler</u> , 589 So. 2d 899 (Fla. 1991).	12, 17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Barbone</u> , 679 So. 2d 1179 (Fla. 1996)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Carricarte</u> , 733 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 1999)	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Kassier</u> , 730 So. 2d 1273 (Fla. 1998)	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lecznar</u> , 690 So. 2d 1284 (Fla. 1997).	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Morrison</u> , 669 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 1996).	14, 18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rolle</u> , 661 So. 2d 296 (Fla. 1995).	13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Summers</u> , 728 So. 2d 739 (Fla. 1999).	5
<u>The Florida Bar v. Weiss</u> , 586 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 1991)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Whigham</u> , 525 So. 2d 873 (Fla. 1988)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Williams</u> , Case No. 83,978 (June 8, 1995).	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Williams</u> , Case No. 87,053 (July 18, 1996).	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Williams</u> , Case No. 87,911 (February 20, 1997). .	11

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

3-4.3	3, 8-9
3-5.1(a)	11
4-1.3	3, 9, 10
4-1.4	3, 9, 10
4-1.5	3, 9, 10
4-1.15(a)	7
4-1.15(d)	3, 6, 8
4-8.4(g)	3, 7
5-1.1	7
5-1.1(a)	7
5-1.1(c)	3, 6, 7, 8
5-1.1(d)	3, 6, 7, 8
5-1.2	7
5-1.2(b)	3, 6, 8
5-1.2(c)	3, 6, 8

Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

9.22(a)	12
9.22(c)	13
9.22(d)	13
9.22(e)	13
9.22(i)	13
9.32(b)	13
9.32(d)	13
